P \$65,00 30613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genmar Industries, Inc.		03/08/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triumph, LLC		
Street Address:	8096 Excelsior Boulevard		
City:	Hopkins		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55343		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number: 3061361		AMERICA'S PREMIER BOAT RENTAL PROGRAM			
Registration Number:	2437608	ROPLENE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kanderson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16522.00000002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of record, Minnesota bar member		
Signature:	/Scott W. Johnston/		
Date:	03/09/2010 TRADEMARK		

900156644 REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0987

Total Attachments: 2

source=triumph assign_20100309152147#page1.tif source=triumph assign_20100309152147#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genmar Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark registrations on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Triumph, LLC (hereinafter Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with offices at 8096 Excelsior Boulevard, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks.

EXECUTED this 8th day of _	March , 2010.
	Genmar Industries, Inc.
	By: Panil Attack
	David Steichen
	Authorizéd Person
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before me a No.	tary Public, this 8th day of
	D. Med
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,



SCHEDULE

Dog Salviji near	Nigot:	Siana.	จะใช้เกรท์เร็ง	/4/8/3) เช้าอ	(1918) (1918)	iRege Neimbeld	Ree Palé
			United States	78/530715	10-Dec-04	3061361	21-Feb-06
	7 41.24 11.44 11.44	Registered		2256729	13-Dec-99	1829014	10-May-01
	1. ()	Registered		814222	17-Nov-99	814222	05-May-00
	ROPLENE	Registered		822201429	18-Nov-99	822201429	08-Sep-04
11585.0361CA01	ROPLENE	Registered		1036151	16-Nov-99	555903	02-Jan-02
	ROPLENE	Registered		467574	18-Nov-99	569408	05-Jun-00
		Registered		9900140136	23-Nov-99	1559003	21-Apr-01
11585.0361CC01	ROPLENE		Community Trademark	1386044	16-Nov-99	1386044	12-Jul-02
	ROPLENE	Registered		403812	15-Dec-99	643265	24-Feb-00
11585.0361MX01			New Zealand	603148	06-Jul-99	603148	06-Jul-99
	ROPLENE	Registered		2575399	17-Nov-99	226368	05-Jul-00
	ROPLENE	Registered	1	95351	17-Nov-99		28-Apr-00
11585.0361PU01	ROPLENE		United States	75/743848	1	2437608	20-Mar-01
11585.0361US01	ROPLENE	Registered		318515	16-Nov-99	 	26-Jun-00
11585.0361UY01 11585.0361VE01	ROPLENE ROPLENE		Venezuela	02041899	24-Nov-99	1	28-Sep-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 03/09/2010